HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 16-

Introduced by	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE NOVEMBER 2016 BALLOT INITIATIVE: MEASURE F1: HAYWARD AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT \$250M BOND ISSUANCE

WHEREAS, the Hayward Area Recreational and Park District (HARD) provides public parks and recreational facilities for the City of Hayward and surrounding unincorporated areas of Alameda County; and,

WHEREAS, Voters will have the option in the November General Election to approve Measure F1, a \$250M bond issuance; and,

WHEREAS, this bond issue would provide funding for necessary capital improvements such as the development of new parks and the upgrade of existing facilities; and,

WHEREAS, HARD will invest this money into improve safety, quality, cleanliness and attractiveness of neighborhood parks; expand, upgrade or rehabilitate facilities; improve access for seniors and disabled residents; and

WHEREAS, HARD is an integral part of the City of Hayward and any investment in HARD parks and facilities is therefore a direct investment in the City; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The City Council of the City of Hayward supports Measure F1- HARD \$250M Bond Issuance; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council authorizes the listing of The City of Hayward in support of Measure F1 and instruct staff to send a copy of this resolution to the appropriate parties at HARD.

IN COUNCIL	, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _	, 2016
ADOPTED B	Y THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	

NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATT	TEST:City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward	